BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of the Application of Fidelity Cablevision, Inc. for Authorization to Expand Video Service to Additional Political Subdivisions

Case No. KA-2013-____

NOTICE OF CHANGE APPLICATION

COMES NOW Fidelity Cablevision, Inc., ("Company") pursuant to §67.2679.6 RSMo 2000 (Cum. Supp. 2010), and for its notice of change application seeking to expand video service to additional areas, states as follows:

- 1. The Company has main offices in Missouri located at 64 N. Clark St., Sullivan, MO 63080.
- 2. The Company seeks a franchise to provide video service in the following additional political subdivisions, which assess the following video service provider fee:

Political Subdivision	Fee Amount
Lebanon, City of	5%
Sullivan, City of	5%

3. Company requests that the state-issued franchise requested hereunder become effective as of the first day following the scheduled date of expiration of its current franchise agreements with each such political subdivision, as follows: (i) Lebanon expires on January 1, 2014; and (ii) Sullivan expires on February 16, 2014. 4. Attached is an affidavit signed by an officer of the Company affirming this request.

WHEREFORE, the Company requests that the Commission issue its order granting the Company video service authorization for the additional political subdivisions listed above.

Respectfully submitted,

Jaron L. Ross

Jason L. Ross, #51428 Vice President - Legal Fidelity Cablevision, Inc. 64 N. Clark St. Sullivan, MO 63080 Phone: (573) 468-1250 Fax: (573) 468-5440 E-mail: jason.ross@fidelitycommunications.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document was delivered by first class mail, electronic mail or hand delivery, on this $\underline{19^{++}}$ day of December, 2013, to each of the political subdivisions listed above.

<u>AFFIDAVIT</u>

I, John E. Colbert, a natural person, do hereby swear and affirm that I am an officer of Fidelity Cablevision, Inc. (the "Company"), and that the attached application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

(1) The Company agrees to comply with all applicable federal and state laws and regulations.

(2) A list of additional political subdivisions to be served by the Company is accurately set forth in the application to which this affidavit is attached.

(3) The Company's principal executive officers are:

John E. Colbert	President
Mike Davis	COO / Senior Vice President
John D. Bell	CFO / Vice President
Jason L. Ross	General Counsel / Vice President
Sheldon K. Stock	Secretary

(4) The Company has filed or will timely file with the Federal Communications Commission all forms required by that agency prior to offering video service.

(5) The Company agrees to comply with all applicable regulations concerning use of the public rights-of-way as provided in §67.1830 to 67.1846 RSMo 2000 (Cum. Supp. 2010).

(6) The Company is legally, financially, and technically qualified to provide video service.

This concludes my affidavit.

John E. Colbert, President

State of Missouri County of Franklin Subscribed and sworn before me this <u>Iq</u>th day of December, 2013.

Notary Public

Notary Seai: